## **RESOLUTION NO. 81-2017**

## **OFFERED BY: Mr. DiCarlo**

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH STACEY TASK FOR THE CLEANING OF THE REMINDERVILLE ATHLETIC CLUB.

**WHEREAS**, Interim RAC Director Thomas Plunkett has recommended contracting with Stacey Task to perform cleaning services at the Reminderville Athletic Club, and

**WHEREAS**, Council has determined that there is good cause to accept Chief Plunkett's recommendation, now, therefore,

**BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Village of Reminderville, County of Summit, and State of Ohio:

- **SECTION 1:** That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute a Service Agreement with Stacey Task for the cleaning of the Reminderville Athletic Club.
- **SECTION 2:** That Ms. Task shall be paid \$400.00 per week for such services, payment for which shall be paid from the Reminderville Athletic Club budget.
- **SECTION 3:** That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed:	
	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:	
Stacey Task	
Clerk of Council	
do hereby certify that the foregoing RF	of the Village of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio ESOLUTION NO. 81-2017 was duly and regularly Reminderville at a regular meeting of Council on the
	Stacey Task

Clerk of Council